10-11-2007 FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORD/ (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) Our File: 1513.128 103452191 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and d original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Kinetico Incorporated Name: Kinetico Incorporated Internal Address: Individual(s) ☐ Association Limited Partnership General Partnership 10845 Kinsman Road Street Address: Newbury, Ohio 44065 ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Yes 🕅 No ☐ Association 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ General Partnership 🗍 Limited Partnership ____ ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Other ____ Certificate of Conversion If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐No Execution Date: _____ December 22, 2006 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) **SEE ATTACHED SHEET SEE ATTACHED SHEET** Additional numbers attached?

☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document 30 should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ----- \$764.00 Name: John R. Hlavka \boxtimes Enclosed Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell Authorized to be charged to deposit account & Tummino L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 E. 9th Street – Suite 1700 \boxtimes PTO-2038 authorizing credit card payment City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-1400 Deposit Account number: please credit any overpayment or charge any deficiency to 20-0090. 0/10/2007 DBYRNE 00000078 200090 2826220 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 1 FC:8521 40.00 OP 1.00 DA 724.00 OP 02 FC:8522 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
P.O. Boy 1450

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Statement and signature.

copy of the original document.

Reg. No.: 29,076

Name of Person Signing

John R. Hlavka

P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

September 12, 2007

Date

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NOS.

| 1,543,404 | 2,826,220 |
|-----------|-----------|
| 1,531,853 | 2,804,183 |
| 1,738,205 | 2,636,857 |
| 1,445,796 | 2,517,150 |
| 2,237,102 | 2,610,666 |
| 2,274,797 | 2,971,408 |
| 2,243,380 | 2,909,136 |
| 2,390,156 | 3,071,450 |
| 2,455,643 | 3,245,788 |
| 2,228,865 | 3,175,901 |
| 2,290,063 | 1,040,527 |

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NOS.

| 76/617,632 | 78/710,306 |
|------------|------------|
| 76/641,349 | 77/089,786 |
| 76/633,876 | 77/089,983 |
| 76/638,754 | 77/149,145 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0609



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF "KINETICO INCORPORATED", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

4273921 8100 070835745



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5870839

DATE: 07-25-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0610

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:19 PM 12/22/2006 FILED 05:00 PM 12/22/2006 SRV 061182809 - 4273921 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION of KINETICO INCORPORATED

Pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law the undersigned affirms and requests the following:

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is the state of Ohio.

SECOND: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the state of Ohio.

THIRD: The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is December 1, 1970.

FOURTH: The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Kinetico Incorporated.

FIFTH: The name of the Corporation set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Kinetico Incorporated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Non-Delaware Corporation have executed this Certificate on the <u>product</u> day of December, 2006.

Michael Yaksic, Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0611

RECORDED: 10/09/2007